承 认 书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户
Customer
品 名
Product
Radial leaded PPTC fuse
系 列

3. AGENCY APPROVALS
Agency Agency File Number Ampere/ Voltage Range
4. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
4.1 Part Number
Example: BJK16-300
BJK 16 300
1 Product Series ………….......... BJK
2 Maximu Interrupt Voltage...… 16V
3 Hold Current ………….............. 3A
1 2 3
BJK16 / OC PPTC
Pending
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
3
5. CONSTRUCTION AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Dimensions (units: mm)
BJK16 / OC PPTC
Fig.1 Fig.2
Storage conditions: 5℃~40℃
Environmental Specifications
Test Conditions Resistance change
Passive Aging +85℃，1000hours ±8% typical
Humidity Aging +85℃，85%R.H.1000hours ±8% typical
Thermal Shock +125℃ to -55℃，10 Times ±12% typical
SolventResistance MIL-STD-202，Method 215F No change
Vibration MIL-STD-202，Method 201 No change
Note: Dimensions in the A, B, C are the maximum sizes, all typical values of D is at the tolerance of ± 0.75mm.
Model
Dimensions（mm） Lead material Shape
A(max) B(max) C(max) D(typ) Tinned metal(mm) Fig
BJK16-010(T) 5.5 12.0 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 1
BJK16-025(T) 5.5 12.0 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 1
BJK16-030(T) 5.5 12.0 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 1
BJK16-050(T) 5.5 12.0 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 1
BJK16-075(T) 7.4 13.5 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 1
BJK16-090(T) 7.4 13.5 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 1
BJK16-110(T) 7.4 13.5 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 1
BJK16-135(T) 7.4 13.5 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 1
BJK16-160(T) 7.4 14.0 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 1
BJK16-200(T) 9.0 12.0 3.0 5.1 24AWG/Φ0.5 2
BJK16-300 9.0 12.0 3.0 5.1 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
BJK16-400 10.0 13.0 3.0 5.1 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
BJK16-500 11.8 17.5 3.0 5.1 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
BJK16-600 13.5 17.5 3.0 5.1 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
BJK16-700 13.5 23.0 3.0 5.1 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
BJK16-800 13.5 23.0 3.0 5.1 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
BJK16-900 15.0 24.0 3.0 5.1 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
BJK16-1000 18.0 26.0 3.0 5.1 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
BJK16-1100 18.0 26.0 3.0 5.1 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
BJK16-1200 22.5 26.0 3.0 10.2 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
BJK16-1300 24.0 30.0 3.0 10.2 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
BJK16-1400 24.0 30.0 3.0 10.2 20AWG/Φ0.8 2
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
4
6. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BJK16 / OC PPTC
Electrical Characteristics
IH=Hold current:Maximum current at which the device will not interruptin 25℃ still air.
IT=Trip current:Minimum current at which the device from low resistance to high resistance in 25℃ still air.
Vmax=Maximum continuousvoltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
Imax=Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
Maximum Time-to-trip:Maximum time to trip at assigned current.
Pd=Typical power dissipation:Typical amount of power dissipated from the device when in 25℃ still air environment.
Rmin=Minimum resistance of device at 25℃ prior to tripping.
Rmax=Maximum resistance of device at 25℃ prior to tripping.
Model
IH
(A)
IT
(A)
Vmax Imax Pd Maximum Time-to-Trip Resistance（mΩ）
V（DC） A W Current（A） Time（S） Rmin Rmax
BJK16-010(T) 0.1 0.3 16 100 0.38 0.5 5 1500 7500
BJK16-025(T) 0.25 0.5 16 100 0.45 1.25 5 500 1950
BJK16-030(T) 0.3 0.6 16 100 0.49 1.5 5 300 700
BJK16-050(T) 0.5 1.0 16 100 0.56 2.5 5 200 500
BJK16-075(T) 0.75 1.5 16 100 0.72 3.75 5 100 320
BJK16-090(T) 0.9 1.8 16 100 0.83 4.5 5 90 180
BJK16-110(T) 1.1 2.2 16 100 0.94 5.5 5 60 150
BJK16-135(T) 1.35 2.7 16 100 1.2 6.75 5 40 130
BJK16-160(T) 1.6 3.2 16 100 1.4 8 5 40 110
BJK16-200(T) 2 4 16 100 2.2 6 15 35 75
BJK16-300 3 6 16 100 2.3 9 15 20 60
BJK16-400 4 8 16 100 2.4 12 15 20 40
BJK16-500 5 10 16 100 2.6 15 15 14 25
BJK16-600 6 12 16 100 2.8 18 15 10 21
BJK16-700 7 14 16 100 3.0 21 15 8 15
BJK16-800 8 16 16 100 3.0 24 15 6 13
BJK16-900 9 18 16 100 3.3 27 25 4 12
BJK16-1000 10 20 16 100 3.7 30 30 4 11
BJK16-1100 11 22 16 100 3.7 33 30 3 9
BJK16-1200 12 24 16 100 4.2 36 30 3 8
BJK16-1300 13 26 16 100 4.2 39 50 3 8
BJK16-1400 14 28 16 100 4.2 40 50 3 7
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
5
BJK16 / OC PPTC